sum of CPLE5 and CPLE6 and in the case of IGCX specifically the volume will be 

multiplied by a governance factor of 1.5 (one point five). 

In this way for the IBBC, IBEP, IBOV, IBRA, IBXL, IBXX, IGCT, IVBX, MLCX and UTIL indices, 

the final volume of CPLE5 will be 1,671,982,390 (one billion, six hundred and seventy one 

million, nine hundred and eighty two thousand, three hundred and ninety) shares; for 

the IBBE index it will be 3,082,715,586 (three billion, eighty two million, seven hundred 

and fifteen thousand, five hundred and eighty six) shares; for the IBBR index it will be 

1,904,589,303 (one billion, nine hundred and four million, five hundred and eighty nine 

thousand, three hundred and three) shares; for the IBEW index it will be 2,211,262,770 

(two billion, two hundred and eleven million, two hundred and sixty two thousand, seven 

hundred and seventy) shares; for the IBLV index it will be 3,354,736,792 (three billion, 

three hundred and fifty four million, seven hundred and thirty six thousand, seven 

hundred and ninety two) shares; for the IBSD index it will be 2,971,925,361 (two billion, 

nine hundred and seventy one million, nine hundred and twenty five thousand, three 

hundred and sixty one) shares; for the ICO2 index it will be 536,819,618 (five hundred and 

thirty six million, eight hundred and nineteen thousand, six hundred and eighteen) 

shares; for the IDVR index it will be 527,820,592 (five hundred and twenty seven million, 

eight hundred and twenty thousand, five hundred and ninety two) shares; for the IEEX 

index it will be 20,600 (twenty thousand, six hundred) shares: for the IGCX index it will be  

2,512,665,585 (two billion, five hundred and twelve million, six hundred and sixty five 

thousand, five hundred and eighty five) shares; for the ISEE index it will be 1,527,752,924 

(one billion, five hundred and twenty seven million, seven h

Circular Letter 

047/2025-VNC 

This document produces effects as of the date of its publication. Any specified time limits for validity shall apply.

[...]

In the event of any discrepancy between this free translation and the 
original version in Portuguese, the original version in Portuguese shall prevail. 3 

INFORMAÇÃO PÚBLICA – PUBLIC INFORMATION 

undred and fifty two thousand, nine hundred and twenty four) shares and for the ITAG 

index it will be 1,675,110,390 (one billion, six hundred and seventy five million, one 

hundred and ten thousand, three hundred and ninety) shares, in accordance with the 

respective methodologies. 

There will be no adjustment to the divisors as a consequence of the conversion of the 

shares. Consequently, there may be a difference between the closing values of these 

indices on November 7, 2025 and their pre-opening values on November 10, 2025.